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VOTE 07 
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

MINISTER 

Hon. J. Gehmair 

DEPUTY MINISTER 

P. Moore 

• To assist our partners in building a prosperous Yukon by creating and fostering economic 
opportunities. 

• To pursue economic initiatives with a shared vision of prosperity, partnerships and innovation. 

• To forge, maintain and expand partnerships with First Nations governments in the economic 
development of the Yukon. 

SUMMARY ($000s) 

Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated 

Operation and Maintenance (Vote 07-1) 
Capital (Vote 07-2) 

Total Appropriations 

7-3 

2025-26 

VOTED 
TO DATE 

26,343 
1,013 

27,356 

SUPPLE­

MENTARY 
N0.1 

2025-26 

REVISED 
VOTE 

26,758 
1,013 

27,771 



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

DETAILS ($000s) 

Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated 

Operation and Maintenance (Vote 07-1) 

Corporate Services 
Operations 

Total Operation and Maintenance (Vote 07-1) 

Total Capital (Vote 07-2) 

Total Appropriations 

7-4 

2025-26 

VOTED 

TO DATE 

3,925 
22,418 

26,343 

1,013 

27,356 

SUPPLE­

MENTARY 

N0.1 

2025-26 

REVISED 

VOTE 

4,077 
22,681 

26,758 

1,013 

27,771 


