

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT



This page left blank intentionally.

VOTE 07
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

MINISTER

Hon. J. Gehmair

DEPUTY MINISTER

P. Moore

- To assist our partners in building a prosperous Yukon by creating and fostering economic opportunities.
- To pursue economic initiatives with a shared vision of prosperity, partnerships and innovation.
- To forge, maintain and expand partnerships with First Nations governments in the economic development of the Yukon.

SUMMARY (\$000s)	2025-26 VOTED TO DATE	SUPPLE- MENTARY NO. 1	2025-26 REVISED VOTE
Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated			
Operation and Maintenance (Vote 07-1)	26,343	415	26,758
Capital (Vote 07-2)	1,013	0	1,013
Total Appropriations	27,356	415	27,771

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

DETAILS (\$000s)	2025-26 VOTED TO DATE	SUPPLE- MENTARY NO. 1	2025-26 REVISED VOTE
<u>Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated</u>			
Operation and Maintenance (Vote 07-1)			
Corporate Services	3,925	152	4,077
Operations	22,418	263	22,681
Total Operation and Maintenance (Vote 07-1)	26,343	415	26,758
Total Capital (Vote 07-2)	1,013	0	1,013
Total Appropriations	27,356	415	27,771